(xtidd)

PEDESTAL REASSEMBLY
1) Be sure the Pedestal Height Bushing is in the pedestal weldment. Be sure the Pedestal Bottom

Bushing is on the Inner Post. If you have removed the Pedestal Gas Spring Extension from the Inner
Post, screw it back in.

2) Slip the Inner Post up through the bottom of the Pedestal Weldment.

3) Align the SLOT in the Inner Post with the hole on the body of the weldment. Extend the Inner Post
up until the bottom of the SLOT is under the countersunk hole. Put the Pedestal Collar clamp on and
tighten.

4) Install the Pedestal Slot Bushing: Put the 5/16”-18 x 1 1/2" flat head machine screw into the counter-
sunk hole. Reach into the weldment and slip the bushing over the screw, then the 5/16" washer and
lastly start to thread a 5/16" nylock nut. Use a 7/16" open end wrench and 3/16" allen wrench to
tighten. Once installed, loosen the Pedestal Collar clamp and test the "up and down" movement of the
inner post. When satisfied, extend inner post to maximum height and retighten clamp.

NOTE: DO NOT LUBRICATE INNER POST!

5) Install the Gas Spring: This is a TWO-MAN Job! Turn pedestal assembly upside-down. Insert gas-
spring with bottom plate/bottom mount into gas spring extension. When properly seated, the bottom
plate will extend about an inch or so from the bottom of the weldment. The Pedestal Bottom Plate must
be pushed (and the Gas Spring compressed) down into the Pedestal Weldment. (Suggestion:With the
butt end of hammer or thick dowel about as long as the hammer, one person presses the bottom plate
down beyond the groove in the bottom of the weldment while the second person steadies the pedestal.
When it is down past the groove, the second person seats the Pedestal Retaining Ring into place.)
Release the pressure on the bottom plate SLOWLY to allow the bottom plate to seat properly against the
ring. Turn the pedestal back upright, loosen the height adjustment clamp and "pump” the pedestal a
couple times. Make sure the ring is fully seated into the groove. Once satisfied, complete pedestal
assembly.

6) Snap the Pedestal Swivel Bushing and Pedestal Top Bushing into place at the top of the inner post.
Swab the threads of the Pedestal Detent Mechanism with Tef-Gel or similar anti-seizing compound and
screw into place. Test the function of the PDM with Pedestal Collar Clamp loosened.

When you put the seat on the pedestal, don't forget to instill the 5/16"-18 x 2" Allen Head Cap Screw
into the Slide Casting. Seat Occupants should keep the Pedestal Swivel Clamp tight when not rotating
the seat. This prevents wear and tear to the Swivel Detent Pin Assembly and the pedestal.
For Technical Assistance, contact: Customer Service, 631.477.2400, ext. 135,
or e-mail CustomerService@stidd.com

STIDD Systems, Inc.
220 Carpenter Street e P.O. Box 87 e Greenport , NY 11944 e Tel: 631-477-2400 e Fax: 631-477-1095




140 L 133HS STAWOS | D sns ionod ragEL
¥ _ 100LL-0LS £3SM0 a N
AFY o SMd| 330D JOKFD Erdi
NOILD3MDEd
A18wassy Tw153034 (1) MvL FTONY CHIML 10 o

JuiL

O0PZ-Lir (LES) - SN
FEELL AN LHOdNIIHD

133HLS HILNT

DNISWILSAS QaNS

24 SITONV.
IHY SIONVEIIO L TR0
SI00T dHvHE 1TV WvaNE

B e
SIHINI M 3uv SNCENIAG
xn-.::mz_.!:ucﬁ.ﬂ._.._zu.z

0al03a5 FRNEIRI0 553100

LIS
¥ UvLsa

——

D

N
I

!
|
|

O
¥ 1d NI 81 LSOdHINNI H3 14 TTVLSNI @
~ ® ”
@ Y @
] / vy -
I
j
S Ty -
L - T ﬁ|
@
HOOM o BOOZILLTD SNVLIO LSOdEINNI AMOHS OL J3SIATY A
HOOM ¥ HOOZTAZL ASYINIH TVILINI .
QAN HadY Alva NOILA1H2530 ATH ANCT

SNOIBINTY

LS ITISHIWCHD TIVASHI 6L ONY "8 ' SWALI

"y Alddy (51
IFD-H3L Aldd /-\/

[ S5 'ILS SNIMDOT 89 X 81-0LS BEr NIGSESE50N [
' ONIddS S¥D SH1041-505 - WAE 0L1-0588-SD0LA [
' S5 LN AOCTAN §1-6L/S SANNDLCYON I
L S5 HIHSYM 090 X085 X. O9OROeSTSEETAN L
T 55 'O¥3H L¥14 Ov3H 134205 .05 X B4 HAHSS0T1E0ON 1
. 55 OMLS.SL L X ONLSSLL2LE00M 1
] S5 OvaH L¥1d Ov3H LIH00S5 §E L X 81615 HAHSLEL DLE0A0A i
. S5 MIHIS dvD OVIH L3HI05 001 X S19LS S OHSO0LDLED/L0A ¥l
. %L NOISNALXS ONIHdS YD L-OPLE0L £l
' OHIHENE 13AWS TVLIS303d ZELE-0L Zi
. DNIHENE 4O T¥L5303d OEL-E-OL 1
. LROOW WO LLOE DNINGS VD LE-0L oL
' DNIHSNE WOLLOE T¥LS303d S L-E-0L
. DNIM ONINIYLIY v ld WOLLOE TYLS303d €01
. Y13 HY1100 Tv1E303d L0l
' SHIHENE 1075 T¥LS303d LE-0L
' SNIHENE LHOISH T¥L5303d g0l
. 3Lv1d WOLL08 115303 P
. ANV INSWLSN MDY LHSI3H 2 ! 3
. () TI¥L NSO 3M LSOJEINNIOINIHOYIN | (O3NHDW) L-221-2-0L 4
. NI 3N IVLE3034 (1) TIVL 1-Z0L-Z-0L !

wtia) NOLLJIE 2530 HIBANN Livd rau

[=E]

MES-AL AddY

Fm

o0

mn.v/d - !-Amu 1301 AddY
]
L __®

U

N
__ : _ﬂp_h u.—J ETUIE ey PR EE LY

—

—.N./_ 130431 AddY

i ) L-_ a
-
o

z

y WG

S B PN M OO B AR R
g g e )
R i e i i o G

L

c

€ 14

YAVD AHY LR HIO U




